RESOLUTION

NO 2014-R- 97

A RESOLUTION BY THE MUNICIPLE GOVERNING BODY TO AMMEND THE 2012 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Arkansas Statute Annotation (A S A) 14-58-203 allows the Municipal Governing Body to make appropriations from time to time of funds, which are lawfully applicable to the items lawfully contained

WHEREAS, the Governing Body may alter or revise the budget and unpledged funds appropriated by the Governing Body for any purpose may it subsequently, by action of the Governing Body, appropriated to another purpose,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF **BULL SHOALS, ARKANSAS:**

(a) The appropriation of Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Eight Dollars Thirty Five Cents (43,668 35) from line item 574 (General Fund Expense Account) to line item 320 (Street Fund) to be in compliance with A S A 14-58-203

This Resolution is to take effect immediately upon passage by the Bull Shoals, Arkansas City Council

Adopted this 26th day of June, 2014

APPROVED: Dows E. Dows !!

Bruce E Powell-Mayor

ATTESTED: Junny Hargleroas

Jenny Hargleroad-Recorder/Treasurer